
Stark-Tuscarawas-Wayne Joint Solid Waste Management District
2013 - 2014 Plan Process

ACTION DATE (S)

1 Policy Committee Approves Draft Plan Resolution Friday, September 20, 2013 at Policy Committee Meeting
Policy Committee Signs a Resolution - Certification Statement for the Draft Plan  (Resolution 2013-01)

2 Ohio EPA 45-Day Comment Period Friday, September 27, 2013 - Monday, November 11, 2013

3 Revise Plan Based on Non Binding Opinion from the OEPA Tuesday, November 12, 2013 - Tuesday, December 31, 2103

4 Present Non Binding Opinion from the Ohio EPA to the Policy Committee Friday, January 17, 2014 at Policy Committee Meeting

5 30-Day Public Comment Period Friday, January 31, 2014 - Saturday, March 1, 2014

6 Public Hearing (at District Office) Tuesday, March 11, 2014 @ 10:00am

7 Revise Plan Based on Public Comments March and April 2014

8 Policy Committee Adopts Amended Draft Plan Friday, April 18, 2014 at Policy Committee Meeting
Policy Committee Signs a Resolution - Resolution Adopting the Solid Waste Management Plan  (Resolution 2013-02)

9 Ratification Takes Place (90 days) Friday, May 16, 2014 - Wednesday, August 13, 2014

10 Policy Committee Certifies Ratification Friday, August 15, 2014 at the Policy Committee Meeting
Policy Committee Signs a Resolution - Resolution Certifying Ratification of the Solid Waste Management Plan  (Resolution 2013-03)

11 Final Ohio EPA Review (90 Days) Friday, October 3, 2014 - Wednesday, December 31, 2014

12 Ohio EPA Approves Plan Tuesday December 31, 2014
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